Tel. (877) 426-8767 • Fax (951) 781-5006
Shielded, SMT Power Inductors
Special Features
• High current capacity
• Magnetically shielded
• Low DCR
• Ferrite bobbin core

 your needs.
PM12565S Series
Part
Number
L (µH)
± 30 %
DCR
(Ω)
Max.
I, sat.*
(A)
I, rated**
(A)
Bourns
Equivalent
PM12565S-2R0-RC 2 0.014 10.0 6.2
SRR1260***
PM12565S-4R2-RC 4.2 0.018 7.3 5.5
PM12565S-7R0-RC 7 0.021 5.7 5
  ± 20 %
PM12565S-100M-RC 10 0.024 5.0 4.8
PM12565S-150M-RC 15 0.028 4.2 4.4
PM12565S-220M-RC 22 0.038 3.5 3.8
PM12565S-330M-RC 33 0.049 2.8 3.4
PM12565S-470M-RC 47 0.069 2.4 2.8
PM12565S-680M-RC 68 0.094 2.0 2.4
PM12565S-101M-RC 100 0.148 1.6 1.9
PM12565S-221M-RC 220 0.328 1.0 1.2
Available only as RoHS compliant beginning July 2007.
When ordering non-RoHS compliant versions before July 2007, do not
include the -RC suffi  x in the part number.
12.50